RESOLUTION AMENDING THE DIRECTORY
OF CITY FEES AND CHARGES
2015-57

WHEREAS, the City Council adopted the Directory of City Fees and Charges; and
WHEREAS, the Licensing of Medical and Retail Marijuana businesses has been
established by City staff and recommendations for setting fees thereof have been made
to this City Council; and

WHEREAS, the Directory of City Fees and Charges has been reviewed by City staff and
recommendations for setting fees thereof have been made to this City Council; and,

WHEREAS the City Council, after having reviewed the recommendations established by
City staff, are of the opinion that such fees should be adopted as attached to this
Resolution;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF COMMERCE CITY, COLORADO as follows:

1. That Section 10 shall be amended to repeal Subsection F)1,2) Medical Marijuana
Licensing. The new section added will provide for all fees related to this resolution.

2. That a new Section 23: Marijuana Licensing shall be adopted as shown in Exhibit A.

RESOLVED AND PASSED this 15" day of June, 2015.

BY:
Sean Ford, Mayor

ATTEST:

Laura J. Bauer, CMC, City Clerk



Section 23:

D
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7
8)
9)
10)
11)
12)
13)
14)
15)
16)
17
18)
19)
20)

Exhibit A

MARIJUANA LICENSING (ALL MEDICAL & RETAIL MARIJUANA BUSINESSES AS DEFINED IN CHAPTER 8,

ARTICLE 11 (SEC. 8-2101) OF THE COMMERCE CITY REVISED MUNICIPAL CODE)
Medical Marijuana Application Fee (paid to City, includes one background check)

Medical Marijuana Operating Fee

Medical Marijuana Background Check (per each additional applicant)
Medical Marijuana Modification of premises

Medical Marijuana Transfer of ownership

Medical Marijuana Change in location

Medical Marijuana Change in structure

Medical Marijuana Trade name change

Medical Marijuana License renewal

Medical Marijuana Zoning report

Retail Application Fee (paid to State, includes one background check)
Retail Marijuana Operating Fee

Retail Marijuana Background Check (per each additional applicant)
Retail Marijuana Modification of premises

Retail Marijuana Transfer of ownership

Retail Marijuana Change in location

Retail Marijuana Change in structure

Retail Marijuana Trade name change

Retail Marijuana License renewal

Retail Marijuana Zoning report

34

$2,500

$5,000

$1,200

$2,500

New Application
New Application
New Application
$100

$2,500

$200

$2,500

$5,000

$1,200

$2,500

New Application
New Application
New Application
$100

$2,500

$200



