RESOLUTION AMENDING THE DIRECTORY OF CITY FEES AND CHARGES 2015-57

WHEREAS, the City Council adopted the Directory of City Fees and Charges; and

WHEREAS, the Licensing of Medical and Retail Marijuana businesses has been established by City staff and recommendations for setting fees thereof have been made to this City Council; and

WHEREAS, the Directory of City Fees and Charges has been reviewed by City staff and recommendations for setting fees thereof have been made to this City Council; and,

WHEREAS the City Council, after having reviewed the recommendations established by City staff, are of the opinion that such fees should be adopted as attached to this Resolution;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COMMERCE CITY, COLORADO as follows:

- 1. That Section 10 shall be amended to repeal Subsection F)1,2) Medical Marijuana Licensing. The new section added will provide for all fees related to this resolution.
- 2. That a new Section 23: Marijuana Licensing shall be adopted as shown in Exhibit A.

Exhibit A

Section 23:	MARIJUANA LICENSING (ALL MEDICAL & RETAIL MARIJUANA BUSINESSES AS DEFINI ARTICLE II (Sec. 8-2101) OF THE COMMERCE CITY REVISED MUNICIPAL CODE)	ED IN CHAPTER 8,
1)	Medical Marijuana Application Fee (paid to City, includes one background check)	\$2,500
2)	Medical Marijuana Operating Fee	\$5,000
3)	Medical Marijuana Background Check (per each additional applicant)	\$1,200
4)	Medical Marijuana Modification of premises	\$2,500
5)	Medical Marijuana Transfer of ownership	New Application
6)	Medical Marijuana Change in location	New Application
7)	Medical Marijuana Change in structure	New Application
8)	Medical Marijuana Trade name change	\$100
9)	Medical Marijuana License renewal	\$2,500
10)	Medical Marijuana Zoning report	\$200
11)	Retail Application Fee (paid to State, includes one background check)	\$2,500
12)	Retail Marijuana Operating Fee	\$5,000
13)	Retail Marijuana Background Check (per each additional applicant)	\$1,200
14)	Retail Marijuana Modification of premises	\$2,500
15)	Retail Marijuana Transfer of ownership	New Application
16)	Retail Marijuana Change in location	New Application
17)	Retail Marijuana Change in structure	New Application
18)	Retail Marijuana Trade name change	\$100
19)	Retail Marijuana License renewal	\$2,500
20)	Retail Marijuana Zoning report	\$200